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HR 1943
Community Health Center and Primary Care Workforce Expansion Act of 2019

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Mar 28, 2019
Current Status: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Latest Action: Subcommittee Hearings Held.  (Jun 4, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/1943 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: SC   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (107 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 28, 2019

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Mar 28, 2019

Del. San Nicolas, Michael F. Q. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Case, Ed [D-HI-1] D · HI Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Cisneros, Gilbert Ray, Jr. [D-CA-39] D · CA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Cox, TJ [D-CA-21] D · CA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Mar 28, 2019

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Demings, Val Butler [D-FL-10] D · FL Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Gabbard, Tulsi [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Hill, Katie [D-CA-25] D · CA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] D · CA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Mar 28, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. McEachin, A. Donald [D-VA-4] D · VA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Ocasio-Cortez, Alexandria [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Omar, Ilhan [D-MN-5] D · MN Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Trahan, Lori [D-MA-3] D · MA Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Mar 28, 2019

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Mar 29, 2019

Rep. Rose, Max [D-NY-11] D · NY Mar 29, 2019

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-2] D · PA Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Gonzalez, Vicente [D-TX-15] D · TX Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Apr 2, 2019

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Apr 3, 2019

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA Apr 8, 2019

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH Apr 8, 2019

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Apr 8, 2019

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN Apr 25, 2019

Rep. Crow, Jason [D-CO-6] D · CO Apr 25, 2019

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Apr 25, 2019

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Apr 25, 2019

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Apr 25, 2019

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Apr 29, 2019

Rep. Gomez, Jimmy [D-CA-34] D · CA May 2, 2019

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC May 7, 2019

https://legilist.com/legislator/L000570
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001163
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001200
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001160
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001196
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000002
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000172
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000173
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000604
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000608
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000588
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000515
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001145
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000185
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001185
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001165
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001200
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000193
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000482
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000131
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000081
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000822
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000808
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000613
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001296
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000581
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000385
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000132
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000574
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001038
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000379
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000614
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000617
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001119
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001121
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000297
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001143
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000510
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001278
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000585
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001251


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Finkenauer, Abby [D-IA-1] D · IA May 16, 2019

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME May 16, 2019

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL May 17, 2019

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV May 20, 2019

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Jun 10, 2019

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Jun 13, 2019

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Jun 26, 2019

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Jun 26, 2019

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI Jul 9, 2019

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jul 12, 2019

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Jul 12, 2019

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Jul 22, 2019

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Jul 22, 2019

Rep. Correa, J. Luis [D-CA-46] D · CA Jul 23, 2019

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Jul 30, 2019

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Aug 9, 2019

Rep. Lawson, Al, Jr. [D-FL-5] D · FL Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] D · MA Oct 28, 2019

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Nov 8, 2019

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Dec 9, 2019

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Feb 4, 2020

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Feb 21, 2020

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Mar 11, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Hearings By (subcommittee) Jun 4, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 HR 2700 Related bill Jun 26, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Antitrust, Commercial, and Administrative Law.

116 S 962 Related bill Apr 1, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

116 S 192 Related bill Jan 18, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
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Summary  (as of Mar 28, 2019) 

Community Health Center and Primary Care Workforce Expansion Act of 2019

This bill reauthorizes through FY2024 the Community Health Center Fund, which provides enhanced funding for

community health centers and the National Health Service Corps.

Actions Timeline

Jun 4, 2019: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Mar 29, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Mar 28, 2019: Introduced in House
Mar 28, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com

